# COURTS COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

In re Judge John P. Callahan Jr. Judge of the Circuit Court Circuit Court of Cook County State of Illinois

09-08-20



#### **COMPLAINT**

Pursuant to Section 15© of Article VI of the Constitution of the State of Illinois, the Americans for the Enforcement of Judicial Ethics (AEJE) by it through its Director Chirstopher Stoller Complains against Judge John P. Callahan Jr., of the Circuit Court of Cook County of the that of Illinois ("Respondent") with conduct that was prejudicial to the administration of justice and bht brough the judicial office into disrepute.

## State of Illinois

#### Judicial Inquiry Board 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 14-500 Chicago, IL 60601

(312) 814-5554, (800) 227-9429, TDD (312) 814-1881, Fax (312) 814-5719

### COMPLAINT AGAINST A JUDGE FORM

(Please type or print all information and return complaint to the above address.)

Your Name:	Christopher Stoller, Execut	ive Director of Americans for the E	nforcement of Judicial Ethics AEJE
Address:	P.O.Box 60645		
		State:Illinois	Zip:_60660
Daytime tel	lephone:( 773 746-3163	3	
Evening tel	ephone:( )		
	선물 1000 1000 1000 100 100 100 100 10	ard with any change of a mitted your Complaint.	ddress information to receive
How did y	ou hear about the Judic	ial Inquiry Board?	
		□ Millinois Attorney Registration □ News Media □ At □ Other □	
I have infor Illinois judg		cial misconduct or disability	on the part of the following
First and Las	st Name of Judge: John	P. Callahan Jr.,	
City and Cou	unty: Chicago Cook	County at the Daley Cent	er
Court Level:	☐ Supreme Co	ourt	☑ Circuit Court

#### STATEMENT OF FACTS

1. When and where did this happen?			
Date(s): _August 14, 25, 2020 Time: _ 9:07am on 8-14-20 _ 9;27am on 8-25-20			
Location: Daley Center Court Room 2018 hearing held on Zoom see attached transcripts.			
2. If your information arises out of a court case, please answer these questions:			
(a) What is the name and number of the case?			
Case Name: Christopher Stoller v Uber Technologies Inc et al.			
Case Number: 2018 L 4578			
(b) What kind of case is it? (Please check one below)			
□ Criminal         □ Chancery           □ Domestic Relations         □ Small Claims           □ XLaw         □ Traffic           □ Municipal         □ Juvenile           □ Probate         □ Other (specify):			
(c) What is your relationship to the case? (Please check one below)			
□ □ Defendant/Respondent			
Attorney for: Christopher Stoller Plaintiff is Philip Kiss			
(d) If you were represented by an attorney in this matter at the time of the conduct of			
the Judge, please identify the attorney:			
Name: Philip Kiss			
Address: 6615 Grand Ave B-203, Gurnee Illinois 60031			
Telephone Number:( 8 <u>1</u> 5-385-4410			
(e) Identify any other attorney(s) who represented you or any person involved in the case:			
Name of Attorney:See attached Defendant attorneys represented sheetT			

#### Identify any other Attorneys who represented the defendants:

Steven R. Bonanno

sbonanno@hinshawlaw.com

Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 151 N. Franklin Street Chicago, Illinois 60606 Phone: 312-704-3000

Fax: (312)704-3001

Firm No. 90384

Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP

/s/ Steven R. Bonanno

One of the Attorneys for Defendant,

Raymond Dotson, Sr.

#### Counsel for Uber

Bret D. Franco Wilson Elser Moskowitz Edelman & Dicker 55 W. Monroe Street Suite 3800 Chicago, IL 60603 bret.franco@wilsonelser.com

Wilson Elser Moskowitz Edelman & Dicker LLP

/s/ Bret D. Franco

One of the Attorneys for Defendant, Uber Technologies, Inc.

#### Counsel for Neftali and Maria Loreto Esparza

Marilynn Frangella Fabrizio, Hanson, Peyla and Kawinski, P.C. 116 N. Chicago Street, Suite 200A Joliet, IL 60432 mfrangella.fhpk@gmail.com Paralegal Morgan Galvan mgalvan.fhpk@gmail.com

Fabrizio, Hanson, Peyla & Kawinski, P.C.

/s/ Marilynn Frangella

One of the Attorneys for Defendant, Neftali Esparza

4. Only list and send a copy of those court documents which support your claim that the judge has engaged in judicial misconduct or has a disability. Kindly indicate the specific information contained in your documents that relates to and supports your claim. You should keep a copy of all your submitted documents as we cannot return any documents to you.

Exhibit 1 Court Transcript August 14, 2020

Exhibit 2 Court Transcript August 25, 2020

Exhibit 3 Medical Report of Dr. Menzes

Exhibit 4 Copy of DuPage County Complaint

Exhibit 5 Photo's of Injury

Exhibit 6 Judge Gillespie JIP Complaint

Exhibit 7 Witness Subpoena for Judge John P. Callahan Jr.

Exhibit 8 Christopher Stoller CV Director of the Americans for the Enforcement of Judicial Ethics (AEJE) <a href="https://www.rentamark.net">www.rentamark.net</a>

Exhibit 9 News Article on Judge John P. Callahan

In the space below, specifically describe the factual details concerning your claim that the judge engaged in judicial misconduct or has a disability. Please type or print legibly. If additional space is required, attach and number pages.

Relief requested that Judge John P. Callahan Jr be placed on administrative leave, subject to a psychiatric examination, on the grounds that he went against Dr. Menezes medical advise (**Exhibit 3**) by continuing to expose Christopher Stoller to Attorneys Brad Franco and Stephen Bonanno which caused Christopher Stoller to have Ishemic Attacks. For lying on the record, claiming that the **Chief Judge Timothy Evens** is **NOT** his boss see page 15 lines 14-15 Transcript August 14, 2020 **Exhibit 1.** Thirdly Judge John P.Callahan Jr. attempted to exclude Chirstopher Stoller the Plaintiff from the hearings, that Christopher Stoller need **not** be present for court hearings on the grounds that he has a lawyer. See page 22 Lines 17-24 Transcript dated August 25, 2020, Page 23 Lines 1 to 24, Page 24 Line 1-3.

Judge John P. Callahan Jr., totally disregarded the Plaintiff's health safety and well fare pursuant to the recommendations of Menezes medical advice (**Exhibit 3**) which lead Christopher Stoller to have a stroke and the record here clearly evidences that Judge John P. Callahan Jr. is mentally unqualified to be a judge in Cook County. SEE ATTACHED DETAILED CONFIDENTIAL COMPLAINT

Attached hereto is Christopher Stoller CV News article about Judge John P. Callahan Jr., being a witness and being unqualified to act as a Judge in Case No. 2018 L 004578 Stoller v. Uber All of the other Cook County Judges Erlich, Gillespie, Flanagan, recused themselves from

Chief Judge Timothy Evans told Judge John P. Callahan Jr to get rid of Case No. 2018L 004578 and Judge John P. Callahan Jr., dismissed the Stoller v. Ube r Case on August 26, 2020.

# /s/Christopher Stoller

participation in Case No. 2018L 004578,

Executive Director of Americans for the Enforcement of Attorney Ethics (AEJE) since 1974 P.O. Box 60645 Chicago, Illinois 60660 773-746-3163